CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO

RESOLUTION NO. 49-95

A RESOLUTION ENDORSING COUNCILMEMBER REFORD C. THEOBOLD AS A CANDIDATE FOR DIRECTOR ON THE CML EXECUTIVE BOARD AND DIRECTING THAT A LETTER OF ENDORSEMENT BE SENT TO CML ON THE CITY COUNCIL'S BEHALF

WHEREAS, Reford C. Theobold is serving his fourth term on the City Council for the City of Grand Junction; and

WHEREAS, Councilmember Theobold has served on Colorado Municipal League's Executive Board since 1987; and

WHEREAS, Councilmember Theobold has represented the City of Grand Junction on the Executive Board in an exemplary manner and has served the City of Grand Junction well in that representation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION THAT:

1) Reford C. Theobold be endorsed as a candidate for CML's Executive Board, the election to be held at CML's Annual Conference in Grand Junction in June, 1995; and

2) City Staff be directed to forward a letter of endorsement to the Nominating Committee for CML on behalf of the City Council.

Adopted this 3rd day of May, 1995.

<u>/s/ Ron Maupin</u> President of the Council

ATTEST:

<u>/s/ Stephanie Nye</u> City Clerk